

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1205 OF 2009

PUJA SUNGHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRISH KUMAR SINGHAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 23/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parmanand Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is not complete.  
Issue fresh notice to the respondent by Regd. Post A.D.  
Counsel for the petitioner is also directed to serve the  
respondent by way of dasti.  
List the matter on 9.7.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG